
P
ag

e 1
 

 
 
 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
 

 
We hereby declare that the product(s) described below 

REFERENCE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL 

PIB-1024-010 INGREDIENT BIN 24L PP 

 
 
Comply with the European Union Commission legislation listed below: 

 EC 1935/2004 

 EU 10/2001 

 EC 1907/2006 

 EU 1272/2013 

 EC 552/2009 

 EC 2023/2006 

 
 
Type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact: 
 
The products are suitable for all food types. 
 
 
Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with food: 
 
The product can store the food with temperature -20°C to 80°C for unlimited time. 
 
 
Product's dual additives substances: 
 
No dual additives substances used to make this product 
 
 

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the product: 
 
Total immersion in compliance with EN 1186-3:2002  
  



P
ag

e 2
 

 
Overall Migration : 

 

 

Specific Migration of Bisphenol A (BPA) : 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



P
ag

e 3
 

 
 
Migration of certain elements : 
 

 
 
 
 
 
This document is valid without signature, 
 

Kuurne, 2/07/2021. 
 
 
 


